PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 1333 H STREET, N.W., 2ND FLOOR, WEST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

PUBLIC NOTICE

September 11, 2013

FORMAL CASE NO. 1017, IN THE MATTER OF THE DEVELOPMENT AND DESIGNATION OF STANDARD OFFER SERVICE IN THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

The Public Service Commission of the District of Columbia ("Commission") hereby gives notice that on August 1, 2013, the Potomac Electric Power Company filed, on behalf of the Standard Offer Service ("SOS") Working Group, the proposed Wholesale Full Requirements Service Agreement ("WFRSA") and Request for Proposals ("RFP") for the 2013-2014 SOS Solicitation pursuant to 15 DCMR § 4101.3.¹

According to the filing, the SOS Working Group identifies proposed changes to the 2013 RFP and WFRSA. The 2013 RFP includes a proposed change to Section 2.1 to provide a reference to the proposed Renewable Energy Portfolio Standard Amendment Act of 2013, if enacted. In addition, the SOS Working Group proposes the following six changes to the 2013 WFRSA and the appropriate updates on all the relevant schedules and dates included within:

- Article 1 Definition of "Renewable Energy Resource Requirement."
- Article 4.4 references the proposed Renewable Energy Portfolio Standard Amendment Act of 2013.
- Article 4.10 modification that allows the Buyer and Seller to execute a revised Declaration of Authority in accordance with PJM requirements.
- Addition of Exhibit H-1, the proposed Renewable Energy Portfolio Standard Amendment Act of 2013.
- Update of Exhibit I, PJM's Declaration of Authority.
- Update of Exhibit I-1, PJM's Declaration of Authority Attachment A-Addendum.²

¹ 15 DCMR § 4101.3 (2009).

² Formal Case No. 1017, In the Matter of the Development and Designation of Standard Offer Service in the District of Columbia, Standard Offer Service ("SOS") Working Group's Proposed Wholesale Full Requirements Service Agreement ("WFRSA") and Request for Proposals ("RFP") for the 2013 to 2014 SOS Solicitation, filed August 1, 2013.

The proposed WFRSA and RFP are available on the Commission's website at www.dcpsc.org/edocket/searchdockets.asp and at the Office of the Commission Secretary, 1333 H Street, N.W., 2nd Floor, West Tower, between the hours of 9:00 a.m. and 5:30 p.m., Monday through Friday. Copies of the WFRSA and RFP can be purchased at the Office of the Commission Secretary at the cost of fifteen cents (\$0.15) per page, actual reproduction cost.

Any person desiring to comment on the proposed WFRSA and RFP shall file comments no later than seven calendar days from the date of this notice. Written comments should be sent to Brinda Westbrook-Sedgwick, Commission Secretary, Public Service Commission of the District of Columbia, 1333 H Street, N.W., 2nd Floor, West Tower, Washington, D.C. 20005, or filed electronically on the Commission's website at www.dcpsc.org.